R_10" FOUNDATION W, W "x@" "x10" R
2076 CONCRETE SIRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALLS.
24"x8" CONCRETE SIRIP FOOTINGS BELOW PARTY WALLS.

FOUNDATION WALLS WITH ENGINEFRED JOISTS OVER 16" SPANS
248" CONCRETE SIRIP FOOTINGS BELOW FOUNDATION WALES.

FOOTINGS ON ENGINFERED FILL

24'x8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTINGS WITH REINFORCING.
BELOW EXTERIOR WALLS.

307%8" CONCRETE STRIP FOOTRNGS WITH REINFORCING.
BELOW PARTY WALLS.

(REFER TO ENGINEER FILL FOOTING DETAIL)

| ASSUME_THE LARGER FOOTING SIZE WHEN TWO CONDITIONS APPLY

ASSUMED 120 KPa (18 p.s.i) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY FOR SINGLES OR 90 KPa
FOR ENGINEERED FILL, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

PAD FOOTINGS

120 KFg, NATMVE SOL

F1 = 427x42°18” CONCRETE PAD F1
F2 = 36"x36°x16” CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 30"x30"x12" CONCRETE PAD

]

48"x48"x20" CONCRETE PAD
F2 = 40"x4C"x16" CONCRETE PAD
F3 = 34"x34™x14" CONCRETE PAD
F4 = 24™x24™x12" CONCRETE PAD F4 = 28"x28"x12" CONCRETE PAD
F5 = 18"%16"x8" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 18"x18"x8" CONCRETE PAD

(REFER 7O FLCOR PLAN FOR UNUSUAL SIZE PADS NOT ON CHART.)

SPACE ALL CONVENTIONAL FLOOR JOISTS @ 12" 0.C.
BELOW ALL CERAMIC TILE AREAS.
PROVIDE 1 ROW BRIDGING FOR SPANS OF 5'0°-7'07,
2 ROWS FOR SPANS GREATER THAN 70"

DOOR SCHEDULE
NOS.[| WIDTH {HEIGHT | HEIGHT TYPE
B to 9’| 100 OR MOREZ
CEILING | CEILING
1 2°—10"| '-8" 8-0" INSULATED ENTRANCZ DOOR
ta |2'-8" | '8 8'-0" INSULATED FRONT DOORS
2 2'-8" | 6'-8" 8'-0" WOOD & GLASS DOOR
3 |2-8" | 6-8" 8-0" INSULATED EXT. SLAB DOOR
4 |2°-8" | 58" 8'-0" INTERICR SLAB DOOR
5 |2°-8" | 88" 8-0" INTERICR SLAB DOOR
6 |2'-2" [ 8-8" 8'-0" INTERIDR SLAB DOOR
7 1'-8” 1 6'-8" 8 -c" INTERICR SLAB DOOR
CERAWC TILE FOR CONVENTIONAL {UMBER
{0BC 9.30.6) :

NOTED.

NOTE._ROOF FRAMING
REFER TO ROOF TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL
ROOF ERAMING INFORMATION UNLESS OTHERWISE

VENEER CUT
WHEN VENEER CUT IS GREATER THAN 26", A 10”
POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL IS REQUIRED.

ALL GARAGE SLABS, PORCH SLABS, STARS {EXPOSED CONC.
FLAT WORK} TO BE 32 MPa. WITH 5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.

PLANS NOT DRAWN TO ACTUAL GRADE. REFER TO
FINAL APPROVED GRADING PLAN.

DETAILS, UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED.

NOTE: ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING
REFER TO ENGINZERED FLOCR FLAYOUTS FOR ALL
ENGINEERED FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND

BRICK VENEER LINTELS (WL)

WL1 =3-1/2" x 3-1/2" x 1/4°L (90x90x6.0L) + 2-2%8" SPR. No.2
WL2 =4" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (100x50x8.0L + 2-2"x8" SPR. No.2
WL3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16'|. $25x90x8.0L + 2-2%10" SPR. No.2
W4 =6" x 3-1/2" » 3/87L (150:80x10.0L) + 2-2'x12" SPR. to.2
WS =6" x 4" x 3[8"L {150x100x10.0L) +  2=2"x12" SPR, No.2
W6 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (125xe0x8.0L) + 2-2"x12" SPR. No.2
WL7 =57 x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (125x90:B.0L)  + 3-2"%12" SPR. No.2
W8 =57 x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (125x90x8.0L + 3-2%10" SPR. No.2
WLO =6" x 4" x 3/8"L (150x100x10.01) +  3-2710" SPR. No.2
WOOD LINTELS AND BEAMS (WB)

WBi =2-2"x8" 2—38)(1843 SPR. No.2

WBZ =3-2"xB" (3-38x184) SPR. No.2

WB3 =2-2"x10" (2-38x235} SPR. No.2

WB4 =3-2"x10" (3—-38x235) SPR. No.2

WBS =2-2"x12" (2-38x286) SPR. No.2

WB6 =3~2"x12" (3-3Bx286) SPR. No.2

WB7 =5-2"x12" (5-38x286) SPR. No.2

WBI1 =4-2"x10" (4-3Bx235) SPR. No.2

WB12 =4-2"x12" (4-38x286) SPR. No.2
LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (IVL) BEAMS

WL1A  =1-1 3/4™x7 1/47 (1-45x184

D1 =21 37477 174" (2-45x184

IM2  =3-1 3/4"x7 1/4" (3-45x184

M3 =a-1 3/4'x7 174" (4-45x184

M4 =1-1 3/4°9 1/2" (1-45x240

M4 =2-1 3/4"9 1/2" (2-45x240

ms  =3-1 3/4":(9 1/2” (3—-45x240

WVSA  =4—1 3/4"x9 1/27 (4-45x240

LVBA =1-1 3/4'x11 7/8" {1-45x300

V6 =2-1 3/4"x11 7/8" {2-45x300

w7 =3-1 3/4"%11 7/8" {3-45x300

M8 =2-1 3/4"x14" %2—45)(356)

M8 =3-1 3/4"x14" (3—45x356)

LOOSE STEEL LINTELS (L)

L1 =3-1/2" % 3-1/2" x 1/4"L (90x90x6.0L)

12 =4"x 3-1/2" x 5/16"L 100x90x80!.2
L3 =5" x 3-1/2" x 5/16'L {125x90xB.0L
4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 3/8"L (150x90x10.0L)
15 =6"x 4" x 3/8'L ?150):1003(10 {)L}
16 =7" x 4" x 3/8"L {180x100x10.0L

W0 STOREY HEIGHT

HALL DETAR

SPACED @ 12°0.c. FULL HERGHT,
BLOCKING O 40" o.c. VERTICAL

2=2%6" STUD WALL RALED TOGETHER AND

EXT. PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

&/ SOLD
AND 716"

[
/ "-I'f\f &
L

Av i

| BANAY
i

LA
1

| 12" | 12"

|

LENGTH OF TRUSS IS 40

A
MOTE ME!WW HEIGHT OF .w.:"mv THY
DETAL 15 18°-0" AND NAX. SUPPORTED

~0"

WALL DETARL

WO STOREY REIGHT

2-1 1/2°% § 172" TUBERSTRAND (I5) 1.5F
STUD WALL GLUED & NARED TOGETHER AND
SPACED MAX. © 10'D.c. FULL MEIGHT, o/w SOLI
BOCKING © 8'-0" a.c. VERTICAL MO 7/16°
EXT 058 SHEATHING.

=
Jr'\lg\;“ A
¥ 1 .

A

OOCCOL
L 10" | 107

NOTE: MARRAM HEGHT OF WAL
LEMGTH OF TRUSS 45 40"

WALL DETAL

DETAL IS 20'=2° AND MAX. SUPPORTED

WO STOREY HEIGHT

2-7 1/2% 5 1/2" TWEERSTRAND (LR} 1.5€

STUD WALL GLUED & NAKED TOGETHER AND

SPACED MAY, © 9'0.c. FULL HEIGHT, c/w SOLID

BLOCKING @ §'-0" a.c. VERTICAL AND 7/16"
EXT. 0S8 SHEATHING,

FOR THIS

| Lonemy oF TRUSS 1S 400"

L

I
l *
‘ ! \:1‘ \1 ;4 =
SOV
g 9" :
HOTE: WATRM HEIGHT OF WALL YOR TS

DETAIL IS 21-5" AND MAX. SUPPORTED

HAMILTOMN

it 13 the builder's camplete responsibility 1o
ensura that all plans submitted for approval
fully comply with the Archileciural Guidelines
and all applhicable reguiatons and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in tha subdwision agreement. The Control
Architect 1s not respansible in any way for
examining or approving stde (lolting) plans or
working drawings with 1espect to any zon:ng or
buiding code or permit matter or that any
bouse can be praperly buill of located on its k.

This is to certify thal these plans comply
with the applicable Architeciural Design
Guidelines approved by the City of

STRUDET INC.
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

1902 SF.

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per 0BC. SB~12,3.1.1(7)} ARFA CALCULATIONS BLEY '’
HIGHGROVE 3 ELEVATION 1 | ENERGY EFRCENCY - OBC 5812 CROUND FLOGR AREA 833 <F
ELEVATION [WALL AREA S.F. OPENING S.F. | PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR AREA 1069 SF
FRONT 471SF. ] 124425F| 2642 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1902 SF
LEFT SIDE 965 SF. 000SF.| 000 % (176.70 m2)
RIGHT SIDE 965 SF. 000SF| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
REAR 445SF.| 116.17SF.| 2611 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF

ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +XX SF

* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4} MAX 19.9 SF., 00.0 S.f.

REFER TO ELSVATION FOR LOCATION GROSS FLOOR AREA 1902 SF

(176.70 m2)

TOTAL SQ. FT. 284600 SF.| 24059SF.| 845 % CROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 333 SF

TOTAL S0. M. 26s40sMy Z53ssM| 84 % GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 273 SF

' PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 96 SF

COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1202 SF

{111.67 m2)

COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1106 SF

{(102.75 m2)

UNINSULATED OPENINGS (per 08C. SB-12.3.1.1(7) AREA_CALCULATIONS ELEV "2
HIGHGRGVE 3 ELEVATION 2 ENERGY EFFICEENCY ~ OBC $B12 GROUND FLOOR AREA 847 SF
ELEVATION IWALL AREA S.F| OPENING S.f. | PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR ARFA 1078 SF
FRONT 486 SF.| 12250SF| 2736 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1920 SF
LEFT SIDE 965 SF. 000SF| 000 % {178.37 m2)
RIGHT SIDE 965 SF. 000SF.| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
REAR 4455F.] 116175F] 2611 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF

ADD TOTAL QPEN AREAS +XX SF

* OPENINGS OMITTED AS PER ADD FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF, 00.0 SF.

REFER TO ELEVATION FOR LOCATION GROSS FLOOR AREA 1920 SF

(178.37 m2)

TOTAL SQ. FT. 284100 SF.| 24367SF.| 858 % GROUND TLOOR COVERAGE 342 5F

TOTAL SQ. M. 263.94 S 2264SM| 858 %] GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 273 SF

PORCH COVERAGE /AREA 48 SF

COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1163 SF

{108.04 m2)

COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 115 SF

{10359 m2)

UNINSULATED _OPENINGS (Per 08C. SB-12.3.1.1(%)) AREA_CALCULATIONS EEV '3
HIGHGROVE 3 ELEVATION 3 ENERGY EFAICENCY -~ OBC SB12 GROUND FLOOR AREA B33 SF
ELEVATION WAL AREA S.F) OPENING S.F. [ PERCENTAGE SECOND FLOOR ARFA 1069 SF
FRONT 461SF.| 139.75SF.| 3031 % TOTAL FLOOR AREA 1902 SF
LEFT SIDE 965 SF. 00.0SF.| 000 % {176.70 m2)
RIGHT SIDE 965 SF. 000SF| 000 % FIRST FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF
REAR #455F.| 11617SF| 2611 % SECOND FLOOR OPEN AREA XX SF

ADD TOTAL OPEN AREAS +XX SF

* OPENINGS OMITTZD AS PER A0D FINISHED BSMT AREA +XX SF
SB-12 3.1.1.9(4) MAX 19.9 SF. 00.0 S.F.

REFER TO ELEVATICN FOR LOCATION GROSS FLOOR AREA 1902 SF

(176.70 m?2)

TOTAL $Q. FT. 283600SF| 25592SF.] 9.02 % ROUND FLOOR COVERAGE 833 SF

TOTAL $Q. M. 263, 4V/3’ . 23,78 SW4. 9.0M% GARAGE COVERAGE/AREA 273 SF

PORCH COVERAGE/AREA 96 SF

COVERAGE W/ PORCH 1202 SF

{(111.67 m2)

COVERAGE W/0 PORCH 1106 SF

(102.75 m2)
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.BASMNTWA ON

(IYP)
-6 (R20) CONTINUOUS BLANKET

INSULATION. INSULATION
UNINTERRUPTED BY FRAMING

INSU

BASEMENT INSULATION AT
STAIR/SUNKEN AREAS where
FRAMING IS REQ'D. FOR
SUPPORT,

=2" (R10) CONTINUOUS INSULATION

PARTY WALL AT GARAGE SIDE CONSTRUCTION
¢+ REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER

SK2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TC BE BUILT.
+ REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4A OR 4B TO VERIFY
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.

1902 SF.

55'-8"
(RIGID or SPRAY FOAM). R
—2‘!4' a 18.0.12. W/ f12 BATT '”'_6' 37'_2' 7'__0"
INSULATION,
—EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TC
SUPPORT 2"x4™ WALL WHERE LCAD ADD 8" FOUNDATION WALL
BEARING. " IF STEPS ARE REQD
= ,.;—---f’l I v ol —
of oreex . UNEX. — Ly 0-% o ET 1T g @?f
THFOUNDATON ™ o WL b * 199
- JWALL FOR MAN #| 14 : CHECK FOUNDATICN UNEXCAVATED 2
| I60oR ABOVE -1 FLOOR ABOVE SUNKEN\ P .
. | |POOR ABOVE - 2R OR MORE - xnf WALL FOR SUNKEN REMOVE TOP SOIL ONLY " J—CHECK FounpaTiON
| reER 10 EvomeReD p m———— o) ek 1 WAL FOR OK. .
g%ﬂlgy% o 11'-9" |“*“ P i - CHECK ] carace DoOR 3
AT ARE PALLE T g5 - r{~ FOUNDATION WALL CHECK 5
FOATON WL () WS J s BF ] ror wav ooos o |FouNDETON Y | 78" 78" V-8,
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ALl FLOOR FRAMING INFORMATION AND DETALS. Ao
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
LOLD STORAGE SLAB
BASEMENT PLAN ELEV. 1’ w1 545 8 12
PARTY WALL AT HOUSE SIDE CONSTRUCTION BOTTOM EACH WAY WITH M. 1
 REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER gﬁrcgﬁ?gbﬂamg 154
SK3 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT. x24 ] DOWEL .
*  REFER TO DETAL PAGES 4 OR 4B T0 VERIFY TPICAL Al AT,
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION,
It is the builders complste responsibility to
ensure that all plans submetiod for approval
tully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all applicable regulations and requirements
including Zoning provisions and any provtswons
in the subdivision agreement. The Control
Architect is not responsible in any way for
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BASEMENT WA

=6" (R20) CONTINUOUS BLANKET
INSULATION. INSULATION
UNINTERRUFTED BY FRAMING

INSULATION

BASEMENT INSULATION AL
STAIR/SUNKEN AREAS where

FRAMING 1S REQ'D. FOR
SUPPORT,
—2" (R10) CONTINUQUS INSULATION

A

PARTY WALL AT GARAGE SIDE CONSTRUCTION

REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER
SK2 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.
REFER TO DETAIL PAGES 4A OR 4B TO VERIFY
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.

55'-8"

1902 SF.

L

REFER TO BLOCK PLANS TO CONFIRM WHETHER
SK1 OR SK3 PARTY WALL IS TO BE BUILT.
REFER 7O DETAIL PAGES 4 OR 4B TO VERIFY
PARTY WALL THICKNESS/CONSTRUCTION.

It is the builder's completa responsibility to
ensura Lthat all plans submittod for approval
iully comply with the Architectural Guidelines
and all apphcable :egulallans and requirements
including zoning provisions and any provisions
in the subdivision agreemant. Tha Condrol
Architect is not responsible in any way for
examining of appreving site (lotting) ptans or
working drawings with raspect lo any Zoning or
building code ot permit matter or that any
houss can ba proparly built or located on its ot

This is to cerlify that these plans comply
with the applicable Architectural Design
Guidelines approved by the Cily of
HAMILTON,

STRUDET INC.
FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

(RIGID or SPRAY FOAM), -
~2"x4" @ 16%.c. w/ R12 BATT 1'=6" _o* oy
INSULATION. 372 b 70
~EXTEND EXTERIOR WALL FOOTING TO & }
SUPPORT 2°x4" WALL WHERE LOAD ADD 8" FOUNDATION WALL &
BEARING. | JF STEPS ARE REQD. o P
— Nr— — — et e - .(‘_ - ,\‘ - S e mm
T L «
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PARTY WALL CONSTRUCTION (UPPER FLOOR)

SUBSTITUTE 2"x6" STUDS WHERE ADDITIONAL
BEARING IS REQUIRED.
REFER TO BLOCK PLANS.
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PARTY WAL CONSTRUCTION (UPPER FLOOR)
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